A HOROTT DERIVE HERE HERE HERE COLOR REHIE FOR HERE HERE

02-11-1999

MRD 2.11.99

02-23-1999



TR

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

100969634

 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name: Asia International Management 	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Internal Address: Suite A, 27th Floor	Name: Kyle G. Diercks
	Internal Address:
Street Address: 8 Hart Avenue	Street Address: 1105 5th Avenue North #2
City: Kowloon State: Hong Kong Zip:	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98109
Type of Entity: Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation-State- British Virgin IslandsOther	Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
75/278,500	
75/278,818	
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	bers attached?YESXNO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	bers attached?YESXNO 19
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	abers attached? YES X NO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC	abers attached?YESXNO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400	thers attached? YES X NO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC	fibers attached? YES X NO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400	fibers attached? YES X NO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101	fibers attached? YES X NO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1629 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101	fibers attached? YES X NO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101	fibers attached? YES X NO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1629 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101 2481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 9. Statement and signature:	abers attached?YESXNO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101 2481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 9. Statement and signature:	abers attached?YESXNO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Dugan Internal Address: Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101 71999 DHGUYEN 00000081 75278500 2481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	fibers attached? YES X NO 19 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 8. Deposit account number: 06-1629 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made the 3rd day of February 1999, by Asia International Management. ("AIM"), a corporation of the British Virgin Islands with its principal place of business at Suite A, 27th Floor, 8 Hart Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is the owner of the trademarks identified below and the U.S. Trademark applications thereof.

TERRATHLON

Serial No. 75/278,500 Cl. 25

Filed 4/21/97

TERRATHLON

Serial No. 75/278,818 Cl. 41

Filed 4/21/97

WHEREAS, Kyle G. Diercks ("Diercks") an individual, whose principal residence is 1105 5TH Avenue North, #2, Seattle, Washington 98109, desires to acquire these marks and the applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AIM assigns to Diercks all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified above and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such marks are and were used.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASIA INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT

By Kyle G. Diercks. Director

0270454.02

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0082**